

Palm Springs Memorial Foundation | Honorary Program PO Box 1881 • Palm Springs, CA 92263-1887 (760) 459-2417 • www.palmspringspoa.com/honorary

MEMBERSHIP CRITERIA

I hereby authorize you to conduct a complete background check prior to or during my association with the Palm Springs POA Honorary Program which will include but not be limited to, driver's license status, criminal history, and public records. I waive any right I may have to request or receive a copy of the results of such investigation. Once I am accepted, I understand that (a) the identification materials issued shall remain the sole property of the PSPOA Honorary Program, (b) association does not authorize me to exercise any (i) peace officer powers or privileges, or (ii) leniency or preferential treatment in any contact involving a law enforcement agency, (c) any abuse of association privileges or property shall result in my immediate termination, and (d) my association may be revoked at any time without cause and in the sole discretion of the PSPOA Honorary Program. I agree to surrender, for any reason, any and all donor benefits and identification materials, including license plate frames, upon request by the members of the PSPOA Honorary Program Executive Board or their agent. I declare under penalty of perjury that I have no felony convictions. In order to be eligible for membership, the membership candidate must agree to the following criteria. Should membership applicant be rejected, a full refund will be issued within 45 days.

- I. Over the age of 21.
- 2. U.S. Citizen or resident alien holding a valid U.S. visa.
- 3. No felony convictions, and no misdemeanor convictions within the 36 month period immediately prior to applying for membership.
- 4. Not currently suffering from an addiction to alcoholic beverages, or drugs of any kind (whether legal or illegal drugs).
- 5. No outstanding unpaid civil judgments.
- 6. No pending or prior lawsuits against any law enforcement agency, law enforcement officer, or association of law enforcement officers.
- 7. Not subject to any restraining orders for either domestic violence or for stalking or harassing conduct.

Please sign, date, and return this acknowledgment form with your application.

Thank you,

Palm Springs Police Officers' Association Honorary Program | Executive Committee

Member Name

Member Signature

Date